
 2023 RMHC‐EIWI Board of Directors

Brent Hawkins, Preisdent  Term: 12/2024 (#2) Seth Friedman , Vice Pres Term: 12/2024  (#2) Dave Phillips  Term: 5/2025 (#1), Secretary Ben Logsdon  Term: 12/2023 (#2) 

Financial Advisor, Wealth Enhancement Group Vice President, Advancement Resources Regional Compliance Officer‐‐Eastern Iowa Developer, Build to Suit,  Inc.

(w)1210 Jordan St Suite 3 (h) 503 Knollwood Dr SE Unity Point Health (w) 2451 Oakdale Boulevard, Suite 201, PO Box 5462

North Liberty, IA 52317 Cedar Rapids, IA 52403 1026 A Ave NE, Cedar Rapids, IA  52402 Coralville, Iowa 52241

(w)319‐626‐3580 (phone) 319‐467‐3862 (work) (w) 319‐369‐7121 (c)319.631.5177

(h) 290 N. Juniper St, North Liberty, IA  52317 319‐213‐8533  (Cell) (h) 3405 Quail Trail Ct., Marion, IA  52302 (h) 3738 Lacina Dr NW, Iowa City, IA 52240

bhawkins@wealthenhancement.com sfriedman@advancementresources.org © 319‐350‐4805 benl@buildtosuitinc.com

dave,phillips@unitypoint.org

Jamie Henderson,  Past President Term: 5/2023 (#2)  Scott Soifer  Term: 1/2024 (#1) Josh Rasmusson Term: 6/2024 (#1)

Heartland Bank and Trust Company Owner/Operator  Janine Petitgout term: 4/2025 (#2) Business Developer, Woodruff Construction

(h)4321 Blairs Ferry Rd 1010 S. Grand Ave. Director, Care Coordination Division (h) 1321 NE Williamsburg Dr

Cedar Rapids, IA 52411 Charles City, IA 50616  (h) 1603 Green Oak Pass Ankeny, IA 50021

 (563) 380‐4985  (w) 641‐228‐2838  (c) 641‐330‐4191 Tiffin, IA  52340 (515) 232‐4535 x26 (work)

 jamielee.henderson83@gmail.com scott.soifer@partners.mcd.com (w)319‐384‐5928 © 319‐530‐8153  (515) 460‐6886 (cell)

jlhender@hbtbank.com janine‐petitgout@uiowa.edu rashawk@gmail.com

Matt Traetow  Term: 5/2025 (#1) j.petitgout@mchsi.com

Dennis Gendron, Treasurer Term: 5/2023 (#2)  General Manager Hyatt Coralville Evan Diehl  trem: 5/2025 (#1)

 Owner/Operator (w)300 E. 9th St., Coraville, IA  52241 Ian Russell term: 12/2024 (#1)   VP/Medical Director/Physician, UnityPoint

(h)2314 Deer Ridge Circle (w) 319‐688‐4000 Lane & Waterman, LLP, Attorney  (w) 800 1st Ave NE, Ste A, Cedar Rapids, IA  52402

Le Claire, IA 52753 (h) 806 14th St., Wellman, IA  52356 (w) 220 N. Main St., Suite 600 (h) 846 Camp Cardinal Rd, Iowa City, IA  52241

(c)815‐988‐1181 ( c)  319‐331‐2793 Davenport, IA 52801 © 515‐570‐1544

d.gendron@comcast.net matttraetow@marcushotels.com (w): 563‐333‐6625 (c) 563‐528‐3678 Evan.Diehl@unitypoint.org

dennis.gendron@partners.mcd.com irussell@l‐wlaw.com 

Emily Spellman; 6/2026 (#1) (h) 3225 Lundy Ln, Bettendorf, IA  52722

Kevin Murphy term 12/2024 (#1) Associate Director, Neonatal Services

Owner/Operator (h) 1920 Hannah Jo Ct Jennifer Erdahl: 6/2026 (#1)

(h) 19126 246th Avenue Iowa City, IA 52240 Interim Associate Director, Acute Care Pediatrics

Bettendorf, IA 52722 319‐541‐2063 (cell) (h) 1341 Langenberg Ave

309.631.0014 (cell) emily‐wilson@uiowa.edu Iowa City, IA 52240

kevin.murphy@partners.mcd.com 641‐330‐5023 (cell)

jennifer‐erdahl@uiowa.edu


